
 

Pre-Bid/Pre-Submittal Meeting Sign-In Sheet 

 
                                 Project Name: CASE MANAGEMENT FOR GARDEN COMMUNITIES #5570 

February 10, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. 
 

 

 

Name of Firm/Agency Name of Representative Telephone Number E-mail Address 

Evergreen Goodwill of 
Northwest Washington 

Michael Vierela  
(206) 583-8078, 
 

Michael.Vierela@evergreengoodwill.org  
 

 Justin Hage (703) 980-2167 jhage@findhelp.com  

GMC Consultants, LLC Desurai Wilson  
dwilson@gmc-consultants.com 
 

Neighborhood House  Emy Haruo  (206) 422-6493 
Emyh@nhwa.org  
 

South King Healthcare 
Services  

Rachel Gathoni / Complex 
Care Provider 

 
rgathoni@southkinghealthcare.org  
 

Neighborhood House  Julie Romero (206) 363.2946 JulieR@nhwa.org  

TRAC Associates  
Sherry Falk  
 

 sherry@tracassoc.com  

TRAC Associates  Seth Klein   seth@tracassoc.com  

 
Emerald City 
Transitional Services 

 

Rebecca Hudson, MHA, 
CEO  

(206) 850-5585 
 

ectransitions@outlook.com  
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Seattle Housing 
Authority  

XUAN CHE-OSSER 206.615.3408 
Xuan.Che-Osser@seattlehousing.org  
 

Seattle Housing 
Authority  

Diana Peterson  206.615.3470 diana.peterson@seattlehousing.org  
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